

Present : Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
MACC 302/18 (R 302/18)
WBND010049792018
WB00619

Order No. 31
dated 20.11.2023

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. It appears from the record time was granted to OP for filing of W/O. Accordingly no further time will be granted to the OP as prayed for.

Accordingly the prayer for time is hereby rejected.

Fix 15.01.2024 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Member, MACC Tribunal 1st court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Member, MACC Tribunal 1st court
Nadia at Krishnagar