

**Present : Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**MACC 302/18 (R 302/18)**  
**WB00619**

**Order No. 28**  
**dated 04.03.2024**

OP files hazira. Petitioner files a petition. Prays for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed. It appears from the record that as per order no 29 dated 10.08.2023 the matter is fixed for exparte hearing. Afterwards no petition was filed by OP for vacating the exparte order. Issue has not yet been framed.

Let the matter be fixed on 22.04.2024 for framing of issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Member, MACC Tribunal 1<sup>st</sup> court**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Member, MACC Tribunal 1<sup>st</sup> court**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**