

**Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**MACC Case No. 302/18 (R 302/18)**  
**WB00619**

**Order No. 24**  
**Dated 24.04.2025**

Today is fixed for P.H and D.C.F.  
O.P files haziras.  
Petitioner files a petition and prays for time.  
Heard.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
To **27.06.2025** for P.H and D.C.F.  
Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Member MACC Tribunal, 1<sup>st</sup> Court**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Member MACC Tribunal, 1<sup>st</sup> Court**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar.**