

Present: Sri Debdeep Manna
MACC-302/2018
WBND010017772019
WB00892

Order No. 44
Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for P.H and D.C.F
Complainant filed a adjournment application through ld. ld.Advocate .
O.P/Ins. filed a hazira through ld. advocate.
No D.C.F is filed.
The case is adjourned for today.
P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble apex court.
Ld. ADJ F.T.C -I , Krishnagar , Nadia is in charge of this court including
in charge of Ld. D.J, Nadia, Ld.ADJ, 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia , Ld. ADJ,4th
Court , Krishnagar Nadia.
To, **01.06.2026** for P.H positively and D.C.F.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge ,Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Addl. Dist. Judge , 1st Court
Krishnagar, Nadia

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge ,Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Addl. Dist. Judge , 1st Court
Krishnagar, Nadia